



remixd

TRULY WIRELESS EARBUDS

SUPERIOR HD SOUND

USER MANUAL



ETPRAUDTWC

USER GUIDE FOR REMIXD TRULY WIRELESS EARBUDS



ETPRAUDTWC



Thank you for purchasing one of ReTrak's many top quality accessories. We would appreciate it if you take a few moments to read through these instructions. This will help explain the easy and effective way to use this product and allow it the long-lasting life that ReTrak's products are designed for.

GETTING STARTED

CHARGING YOUR EARBUDS

IMPORTANT: Your earbuds operate on built-in rechargeable lithium-polymer batteries. Although the batteries were fully charged when they left our factory, like all batteries they can experience some power drain during periods of non-use. For best results, we recommend that you charge the charging case for approximately 2 hours or until the LED stops blinking.

1. Using the retractable charge cable included, plug the micro USB connector into the case and the other end into a USB charger.



2. When charging, the light will blink. Upon being fully charged the lights will remain solid.
3. If the charge is fully depleted, you may need to re-pair the earbuds to each other and then to your device after charging.
4. Earbuds will notify you with "low battery" when charging is required.

Bluetooth Pairing Instructions

1. Open charging case and pull out both earbuds. They will both start blinking blue, and then blue and red. After 10 seconds, they will be paired together.
2. Now, only one earbud should be blinking blue and red. This indicates they are ready to pair to your phone. Open your Bluetooth settings and connect to "Remixd TW". Once paired, you will hear "Pairing Successful" and the LED will go back to a slow blue blink. You are now ready to listen.
3. To turn off, just place the earbuds back in the case and close the lid. Alternatively, you can hold the button on both earbuds for about 5 seconds until you hear "Power Off".

Earbud Operation:

Power On/Off: Press and hold multifunction button or 3 seconds

Play/Pause: Press multifunction button once

Answering/Ending Calls: Press multifunction button once

Redial Last Number: Press the multifunction button twice

Reject Call: Press and hold multifunction button for 2 seconds until hearing "Call Reject"

WARRANTY

Emerge Technologies, Inc. Limited Warranty Statement complete information regarding Emerge's warranties is listed below.

EMERGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Emerge") warrants to the original end user customer of its products specified below that its products are free from Material Defects as defined herein. Subject to the conditions and limitations set forth below, Emerge will, at its option, either repair or replace any part of its products that prove materially defective by reason of improper workmanship or materials. Material Defects are herein defined as non-cosmetic defects in a product's materials and workmanship which cause a malfunction in the product during proper use. Repaired parts or replacement products will be provided by Emerge on an exchange basis, and will be either new or refurbished to be functionally equivalent to new. If Emerge is unable to repair or replace the product, Emerge will, at its option, refund or credit the current value of the product at the time the warranty claim is made or substitute an equivalent product.

Notwithstanding any other provision contained herein, this limited warranty does not cover any damage to a product that results from improper installation, accident, abuse, misuse, natural disaster, insufficient or excessive electrical supply, abnormal mechanical or environmental conditions, or any unauthorized disassembly, repair, or modification. This limited warranty also does not apply to any product on which the original identification information has been altered, obliterated or removed, has not been handled or packaged correctly, has been sold as secondhand or has been resold contrary to the US export regulations. This limited warranty covers only repair, replacement, refund or credit for materially defective products that are manufactured by Emerge, as provided above. Emerge is not liable for, and does not cover under warranty, any loss of data or any costs associated with determining the source of system problems or removing, servicing or installing Emerge products. This warranty excludes third party software, connected equipment or stored data. In the event of a claim, Emerge's sole obligation shall be replacement of the hardware; under no circumstances will Emerge be liable in any way for damages, including any lost profits, lost savings or other incidental or consequential damages arising out of the use of, or inability to use, such product.

Duration of Warranty:

The duration of the warranty is indicated on the product packaging. Certain Emerge products specify a warranty of either one year from the time of purchase or a "Lifetime Warranty." The Lifetime Warranty lasts during the serviceable life of the product, which is the period during which all product components are available.

Product Repair or Replacement:

If you believe that your product meets the criteria for warranty replacement, please contact Emerge Technologies at:

877-499-6072
support@myretrak.com
955 Freeport Pkwy, Suite 100 Coppell, Texas 75019
(Please be prepared to provide proof of purchase.)

This limited warranty applies only to the original end user customer of the product for so long as the original end user customer owns the product. This limited warranty is nontransferable.

THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS GIVEN IN LIEU OF ALL OTHERS INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND EXCLUDES ALL INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, PUNITIVE, EXEMPLARY OR SPECIAL DAMAGES.

Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts or the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so these limitations may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights that may vary from state to state.

FCC Warning

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. Any changes or modifications to device will void the user's authority to operate the device.

Battery Warning

The battery should be disposed of according to local regulations. Do not dispose of the battery in fire, as it may cause an explosion.



ETPRAUDTWC



Gracias por adquirir uno de los muchos accesorios de alta calidad de ReTrak. Le agradeceríamos que dedicase unos momentos a leer estas instrucciones. Esto ayudará a explicar la manera fácil y efectiva de usar este producto y permitirá la vida duradera para la que están diseñados los productos de ReTrak.

INICIO

CARGAR LOS AURICULARES

IMPORTANTE: Los auriculares funcionan con pilas recargables de litio-polímero incorporadas. Aunque las pilas estaban completamente cargadas cuando salieron de nuestra fábrica, como todas las pilas pueden sufrir una cierta pérdida de energía durante los períodos en los que no se utilizan. Para obtener los mejores resultados, le recomendamos que cargue el estuche de carga aproximadamente dos horas o hasta que el LED deje de parpadear.

1. Con el cable de carga retráctil incluido, enchufe el conector micro USB en la caja y el otro extremo en un cargador USB.



2. Al cargar, la luz parpadeará. Una vez cargado completamente, las luces permanecerán continuas.
3. Si la carga se agota por completo, es posible que tenga que volver a asociar los auriculares entre sí y luego con el dispositivo después de cargar.
4. Los auriculares le avisarán con el mensaje "low battery" (batería baja) cuando sea necesario cargar.

Instrucciones de asociación por Bluetooth

1. Abra el estuche de carga y extraiga ambos auriculares. Ambos empezarán a parpadear en azul, y luego en azul y rojo. Después de diez segundos, se habrán asociado.
2. Ahora, solo un auricular debe estar parpadearo en azul y rojo. Esto indica que están listos para asociarse con el teléfono. Abra su configuración de Bluetooth y conéctese a "Remixd TW". Una vez asociado, escuchará "Pairing Successful" (Asociación completada) y el LED volverá a un parpadeo azul lento. Ahora está listo para escuchar.
3. Para apagar, coloque los auriculares de nuevo en el estuche y cierre la tapa. Alternativamente, puede mantener pulsado el botón de encendido de ambos auriculares durante unos cinco segundos hasta que escuche "Power Off" (Apagado).

Operación de auricular:

Encendido/apagado: Mantenga pulsado el botón multifunción o 3 segundos

Reproducir/Pausa: Pulse el botón multifunción una vez

Contestar/finalizar llamadas: Pulse el botón multifunción una vez

Siguiente canción: Pulse el botón multifunción dos veces

Rechazar llamada: Mantenga pulsado el botón multifunción durante dos segundos hasta que escuche "Call Reject" (Rechazar llamada)

WARRANTY

La Declaración de Garantía Limitada de Emerge Technologies, Inc. incluye, bajo estas líneas, información completa sobre las garantías

Emerge. EMERGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Emerge") garantiza al usuario final original de sus productos especificados a continuación, que sus productos están libres de defectos materiales, tal y como se definen aquí. Sujeto a las condiciones y limitaciones establecidas a continuación, Emerge, a su elección, reparará o reemplazará cualquier parte de sus productos que resulte materialmente defectuosa por razón de mano de obra o material. Los defectos materiales se definen aquí como defectos no cosméticos en los materiales de un producto y su fabricación que puedan causar un mal funcionamiento en el producto durante su adecuado uso. Las piezas reparadas o productos de reemplazo serán proporcionados por Emerge como un intercambio y serán nuevas o reformadas para ser funcionalmente equivalentes a las nuevas. Si Emerge no puede reparar o reemplazar el producto, Emerge, a su elección, reembolsará u ofrecerá un crédito por el valor actual del producto en el momento en el que tiene lugar la reclamación de la garantía o sustituirá un producto por otro equivalente. No obstante, hay excepciones a la garantía y a cualquier otra disposición contenida en la misma, ya que esta garantía limitada no cubre ningún daño a un producto como resultado de una instalación incorrecta, accidente, abuso, mal uso, desastre natural, suministro eléctrico insuficiente o excesivo, condiciones mecánicas o ambientales anormales, o cualquier desmontaje, reparación o modificación no autorizada. Esta garantía limitada tampoco se aplica a cualquier producto en el que la información de identificación original haya sido alterada, borrada o eliminada, o a un producto que no haya sido manipulado o envasado correctamente, se haya vendido como de segunda mano o se haya revendido en contra de las regulaciones de exportación de Estados Unidos. Esta garantía limitada cubre solamente la reparación, sustitución, reembolso o crédito por productos materialmente defectuosos que son fabricados por Emerge, según lo previsto anteriormente. Emerge no se hace responsable, y no cubre la garantía, de cualquier pérdida de datos o cualquier coste asociado con la determinación de la fuente de los problemas del sistema o la eliminación, mantenimiento o instalación de productos de Emerge. Esta garantía no incluye el software de terceros, el equipo conectado o los datos almacenados. En el caso de una reclamación, la única obligación de Emerge será el reemplazo del hardware; bajo ninguna circunstancia, y de ninguna manera, Emerge será responsable de daños, incluyendo cualquier pérdida de beneficios, pérdida de ahorros u otros daños accidentales o consecuentes resultantes del uso o la imposibilidad de utilizar dicho producto.

Duración de la Garantía:

La duración de la garantía se indica en el envase del producto. Ciertos productos Emerge especifican una garantía de un año a partir del momento de la compra o una "garantía de por vida". La garantía de por vida se aplica durante la vida útil del producto, que es el período durante el cual todos los componentes del producto están disponibles.

Reparación o Reemplazo del Producto:

Si cree que su producto cubre los criterios de garantía de reemplazo, comuníquese con Emerge Technologies al:

877-499-6072
support@myretrak.com
955 Freeport Parkway, Suite 100, Coppell, TX 75019
(Por favor, tenga su comprobante de compra a mano).

Esta garantía limitada se aplica sólo al usuario final original del producto durante el tiempo que el usuario final original está en posesión del producto. Esta garantía limitada no es transferible.

ESTA GARANTÍA LIMITADA SE OTORGA EN LUGAR DE TODAS LAS DEMÁS, INCLUYENDO LA GARANTÍA DE COMERCIALIZACIÓN Y APTITUD PARA UN PROPÓSITO PARTICULAR, Y EXCLUYE TODO DAÑO ACCIDENTAL, PUNITIVO, EJEMPLARIZANTE O ESPECIAL.

Algunos estados no permiten limitaciones en la duración de una garantía implícita, o la exclusión o limitación de daños incidentales o consecuentes, por lo que estas limitaciones pueden no aplicarse en su caso. Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos que pueden variar de estado a estado.

Advertencia de la FCC

Este dispositivo cumple con el Apartado 15 de las normas de la Comisión Federal estadounidense de Comunicaciones (FCC). El funcionamiento está sujeto a las dos siguientes condiciones: (1) este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias perjudiciales y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluyendo aquellas que puedan causar un funcionamiento no deseado. Cualquier cambio o modificación en el dispositivo invalidará la autoridad del usuario para hacer uso del mismo.

Advertencia de la batería

La batería debería deshacerse de acuerdo con las normativas locales. No arroje la batería al fuego, ya que podría causar una explosión.

MODE D'EMPLOI DES OREILLETES SANS FIL REMIXD



ETPRAUDTWC



Merci d'avoir acheté l'un des nombreux accessoires de haute qualité de ReTrak. Nous aimerions que vous preniez quelques minutes pour parcourir ces consignes. Cela vous aidera à comprendre comment utiliser ces écouteurs de façon facile et efficace et cela leur permettra aussi de durer plus longtemps, ce pourquoi tous les produits de ReTrak sont conçus.

POUR COMMENCER**CHARGER VOS OREILLETES**

IMPORTANT : vos oreillettes fonctionnent avec des batteries intégrées rechargeables, au lithium-polymère. Bien que ces batteries soient totalement chargées à la sortie de l'usine, elles peuvent, comme toutes les batteries, subir des pertes de charge durant les périodes de non-utilisation. Pour obtenir des résultats optimaux, il vous est recommandé de recharger le boîtier de chargement pendant environ deux heures ou jusqu'à ce que la LED arrête de clignoter.

1. À l'aide du câble de chargement rétractable inclus, branchez le micro-connecteur USB au boîtier et l'autre extrémité à un chargeur USB.



2. Pendant le chargement, la lumière va clignoter. Elle deviendra continue quand le chargement sera complètement terminé.
3. Si la batterie est vraiment épuisée, vous aurez peut-être besoin de réappairier les oreillettes l'une à l'autre, puis à votre appareil, après le rechargement.
4. Les oreillettes vous avertiront d'une « low battery » (batterie faible) quand il faudra la recharger.

Consignes d'appariement Bluetooth

1. Ouvrir le boîtier de chargement et sortir les deux oreillettes. Elles vont toutes les deux se mettre à clignoter bleu, puis bleu et rouge. Au bout de dix secondes, elles seront appariées l'une à l'autre.
2. À présent, une seule des oreillettes devrait clignoter bleu et rouge. Ceci indique qu'elles sont prêtes à être appariées à votre téléphone. Ouvrez les réglages Bluetooth et connectez-vous à « Remixd TW ». Une fois l'appariement terminé, vous entendrez « Pairing Successful » (appariement réussi) et le clignotement de la LED redeviendra bleu et lent. Vous êtes maintenant prêt à écouter .
3. Pour éteindre, remettez simplement les oreillettes dans le boîtier et fermez le couvercle. Ou bien appuyez sur le bouton des deux oreillettes pendant environ cinq secondes, jusqu'à ce que vous entendiez « Power Off » (Éteindre).

Fonctionnement de l'oreillette :

Allumer/Éteindre : Maintenir appuyé le bouton multifonction pendant trois secondes

Lecture/Pause : Appuyer une fois sur le bouton multifonction

Répondre à/Terminer un appel : Appuyer une fois sur le bouton multifonction

Morceau suivant : Appuyer deux fois sur le bouton multifonction

Rejeter un appel : Maintenir appuyé le bouton multifonction pendant deux secondes jusqu'à entendre « Call Reject » (Rejeter appel)

GARANTIE

Emerge Technologies, Inc. L'information complète de l'énoncé de la garantie limitée concernant les garanties de Emerge est énumérée ci-dessous.

EMERGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. («Emerge») garantie que le consommateur et l'utilisateur original de ses produits spécifiés ci-dessous sont libres de Défauts de matériaux tel que défini à la présente. Sujet aux conditions et limitations énumérées ci-dessous, Emerge pourra, à sa discrétion, réparer ou remplacer toute partie de ses produits qui ont réellement un défaut matériel en raison de main d'oeuvre ou de matériaux impropres. Les Défauts de matériaux sont définis à la présente comme des défauts non cosmétiques dans les matériaux d'un produit ou la main d'oeuvre qui pourrait causer un mauvais fonctionnement du produit durant une utilisation adéquate. Les parties réparées ou les produits de remplacement seront fournis par Emerge sur un base d'échange et seront soient neufs ou réusinés pour être fonctionnellement équivalent à un neuf. Si Emerge est incapable de réparer ou de remplacer le produit, Emerge pourra, à sa discrétion, rembourser ou créditer la valeur actuelle du produit au moment de la réclamation de garantie ou substituer un produit équivalent. Exceptions à la Garantie Nonobstant toute autre stipulation contenue à la présente, cette garantie limitée ne couvre aucun dommage qui résulte d'une installation inadéquate, d'un accident, d'un abus, d'un désastre naturel, de variation électrique, de condition mécanique ou environnementale anormale, ou tout autre désassemblage, réparation ou modification non autorisé. Cette garantie limitée ne s'applique également pas à tout produit sur lequel l'information d'identification original a été altéré, modifié ou retiré, qui n'a pas été manipulé ou emballé correctement, qui a été revendu comme usagé ou qui a été revendu en contravention à la réglementation d'exportation des États-Unis. Cette garantie limitée couvre seulement la réparation, le remplacement, le remboursement ou le crédit pour les produits défectueux matériellement qui sont manufacturés par Emerge, tel que stipulé ci-dessus. Emerge n'est pas responsable et ne couvre pas la perte de données ou tout frais relatif à la détermination de la source du problème du système ou le retrait, le service ou l'installation de produits Emerge. Cette garantie exclut le logiciel d'un tiers, l'équipement connecté ou les données stockées. Dans l'éventualité d'une réclamation, la seule obligation de Emerge sera le remplacement du logiciel; en aucune circonstance, Emerge ne sera responsable des dommages, incluant toute perte de profits, d'économies ou autre dommage accidentel ou consécutif à l'utilisation ou l'incapacité à utiliser un tel produit.

Durée de la garantie:

La durée de la garantie est indiquée sur l'emballage du produit. Certains produits Emerge spécifient une garantie d'un an à partir de la date d'achat ou une « Garantie à vie ». La Garantie à vie dure pendant la vie durable du produit, ce qui est la période durant laquelle tous les composants du produit sont disponibles.

Réparation du produit ou remplacement:

Si vous croyez que votre produit correspond aux critères de la garantie de remplacement, veuillez contacter Emerge Technologies au:

877-499-6072
support@myretrak.com
955 Freeport Pkwy, Suite 100 Coppell, Texas 75019
(Soyez prêt à fournir une preuve d'achat).

Cette garantie limitée s'applique seulement au client-utilisateur original du produit tant et aussi longtemps qu'il possède le produit. Cette garantie limitée n'est pas transférable.

CETTE GARANTIE LIMITÉE REMPLACE TOUTES LES AUTRES GARANTIES INCLUANT LA GARANTIE IMPLICITE DE LA MACHANDISABILITÉ ET L'ENTRAÎNEMENT À DES FINS D'UTILISATION PARTICULIÈRE ET EXCLUT TOUT DOMMAGE ACCIDENTEL, CONSÉCUTIF, PUNITIF, EXEMPLAIRE OU SPÉCIAL.

Certains états ne permettent pas les limitations pour la durée de la garantie ou l'exclusion ou la limitation des dommages accidentels ou consécutifs, alors ces limitations pourraient ne pas s'appliquer à votre situation. Cette garantie vous octroie des droits légaux qui peuvent varier selon les états.

Avertissement de la FCC

Cet appareil est conforme à la Partie 15 des Règles de la FCC. Son utilisation est subordonnée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) l'appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences nocives et (2) l'appareil doit accepter les interférences reçues, y compris les interférences pouvant affecter son fonctionnement. Toute modification de l'appareil entraînera l'interdiction d'utiliser l'appareil.

Avertissement concernant la batterie

La batterie doit être jetée conformément à la réglementation locale. Ne jetez pas la batterie au feu, car cela pourrait provoquer une explosion.

UŽIVATELSKÁ PŘÍRUČKA PRO SLUCHÁTKA REMIXD TRULY WIRELESS EARBUDS



ETPRAUDTWC



Děkujeme, že jste si zakoupili jeden z nejkvalitnějších doplňků společnosti ReTrak. Ocenili bychom, kdybyste jste věnovali chvílku svého času těmto pokynům. Pomohou vám vysvětlit snadný a efektivní způsob použití tohoto produktu a zaručit mu dlouhotrvající fungování, pro které jsou produkty společnosti ReTrak navrženy.

ZAČÍNÁME

NABÍJENÍ VAŠICH SLUCHÁTEK

DŮLEŽITÉ: Vaše sluchátka obsahují zabudované dobíjecí lithium-polymerové baterie. Ačkoli byly baterie zcela nabité, když opustili naši továrnu, stejně jako všechny baterie mohou postupem času podléhat postupnému vybití. Pro dosažení nejlepších výsledků doporučujeme dobíjet nabíjecí pouzdro přibližně 2 hodiny nebo dokud LED nepřestane blikat.

1. Pomocí obsaženého zasunovacího nabíjecího kabelu zapojte konektor micro USB do pouzdra a druhý konec do USB nabíječky.



2. Při nabíjení bude kontrolka blikat. Po úplném nabití bude kontrolka nepřerušovaně svítit.
3. Pokud je nabíjení zcela vybité, budete sluchátka po nabití pravděpodobně muset znovu spárovat navzájem a s vaším zařízením.
4. Sluchátka vás upozorní na nízkou baterii "low battery", když budou potřebovat nabít.

Instrukce pro Bluetooth párování

1. Otevřete kryt nabíjecího pouzdra a vytáhněte obě sluchátka. Obě začnou blikat modře, a poté modře a červeně. Po 10 sekundách budou spárovány dohromady.
2. Nyní by mělo modře a červeně blikat pouze jedno sluchátko. To znamená, že jsou připravena ke spárování s telefonem. Otevřete nastavení Bluetooth a připojte se k "Remixd TW". Po úspěšném spárování uslyšíte zprávu "Pairing Successful" (Spárování bylo úspěšné) a LED světlo začne opět pomalu modře blikat. Nyní jste připraveni na poslech.
3. Pro vypnutí umístěte sluchátka zpět do pouzdra a zavřete víko. Případně můžete stisknout tlačítko na obou sluchátkách po dobu asi 5 sekund, dokud neuslyšíte "Power Off" (Vypínání).

Použití sluchátka:

Zapnutí/vypnutí: Stiskněte a přidržte multifunkční tlačítko nebo 3 sekundy

Přehrávání/Pozastavení: Stiskněte multifunkční tlačítko jednou

Přijetí/Ukončení hovoru: Stiskněte multifunkční tlačítko jednou

Další skladba: Stiskněte multifunkční tlačítko dvakrát

Odmítnout hovor: Stiskněte a podržte multifunkční tlačítko na 2 sekundy, dokud neuslyšíte zprávu "Call Reject" (Hovor odmítnut)

ZÁRUKA

Úplné informace s vyjádřením o záruce Emerge Technologies, Inc. Limited jsou uvedeny níže.

EMERGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Emerge") zaručuje původnímu zákazníkovi a koncovému uživateli, že její produkty nemají materiální vady, které jsou definovány v tomto textu. Emerge v závislosti na podmínkách a omezeních stanovených níže podle svých možností buď opraví, nebo vymění kteroukoliv část svých produktů, u které se prokáže, že má kvůli nesprávnému zpracování nebo materiálním materiální vadu. Materiální vady jsou v tomto textu definovány je nekosmetické vady v materiálech produktu a zpracování, které způsobují při správném používání špatné fungování produktu. Opravené části nebo náhradní produkty poskytne Emerge na základě výměny a budou, buď nové, nebo renovované, které jsou funkčně shodné s novými. Pokud Emerge nemůže produkt opravit nebo vyměnit, pak Emerge podle svých možností vrátí peníze nebo poskytne kredit v hodnotě produktu v době učinění požadavku na záruku nebo nahradí produkt shodným produktem. Výjimky záruky

Tato omezená záruka bez ohledu na ostatní zde obsažená ustanovení nepokrývá žádná poškození produktu následkem nesprávné instalace, nehody, zneužití, nesprávného použití, přírodní katastrofy, nedostatečné nebo nadměrné dodávky energie, abnormálních mechanických podmínek nebo podmínek prostředí, nesprávné montáže, opravy nebo modifikace. Tato omezená záruka dále neplatí pro žádné produkty, na kterých se změnila, vymazaly nebo odstranily původní identifikační informace, nebyly si správně manipulovány nebo zabaleny, byly prodány použité nebo byly přeprodány proti exportním regulacím USA. Tato omezená záruka pokrývá pouze opravu, výměnu, vrácení peněz nebo připsání kreditu za produkty s materiálními vadami, které vyrobila Emerge, jak je uvedeno výše. Emerge není zodpovědná a nepokrývá zárukou žádné ztráty dat ani náklady spojené s určením zdroje systémových problémů nebo odstranění, servisu dat ani náklady spojené s určením zdroje vylučuje software třetích stran, připojená zařízení a uložená data. V případě požadavku bude výhradní povinností Emerge výměnu hardwaru. Emerge nebude za žádných okolností zodpovědná za žádná poškození včetně ztrát zisků, ztrát úspor nebo jiných náhodných nebo následných poškození vzniklých používáním nebo nemožností používání produktu.

Délka záruky:

Délka záruky je označená na balení produktu. Určité produkty Emerge specifikují záruku, buď jeden rok od nákupu, nebo "doživotní záruku". Doživotní záruka trvá během opravitelné životnosti produktu, což je období, během kterého jsou dostupné všechny součásti produktu

Oprava nebo výměna produktu:

Pokud se domníváte, že váš produkt splňuje kritéria pro záruční výměnu, pak prosím kontaktujte Emerge Technologies na:

877-499-6072
support@myretrak.com
955 Freeport Pkwy, Suite 100 Coppell, Texas 75019
(Mějte prosím připravené potvrzení o nákupu.)

Tato omezená záruka platí pouze pro původního zákazníka a koncového uživatele, pokud původní zákazník a koncový uživatel vlastní produkt. Tato omezená záruka není přenosná.

TATO OMEZENÁ ZÁRUKA SE POSKYTUJE MÍSTO VŠECH OSTATNÍCH VČETNĚ NEPŘÍMO VYJÁDŘENÝCH ZÁRUK PRODEJNOSTI A VHODNOSTI PRO PATŘIČNÝ ÚČEL A VYLUČUJE VŠECHNY NÁHODNÉ, NÁSLEDNÉ, ODVETNÉ, VZOROVÉ A SPECIÁLNÍ POŠKOZENÍ.

Některé státy neumožňují omezení, jak dlouho trvá nepřímo vyjádřená záruka nebo omezení náhodných nebo následných poškození, a proto se tato omezení se nemusí vztahovat na vás. Tato záruka vám dává specifické právní záruky, které se mohou lišit podle státu.

Upozornění FCC

Toto zařízení splňuje část 15 pravidel FCC. Provoz podléhá následujícím dvěma podmínkám: (1) toto zařízení nesmí způsobovat škodlivé rušení a (2) toto zařízení musí přijmout jakékoliv přijaté rušení včetně rušení, které může způsobit nežádoucí funkci. Všechny změny nebo úpravy zařízení zruší oprávnění uživatele k provozu tohoto zařízení.

Upozornění o baterii

Baterii je třeba likvidovat v souladu s místními předpisy. Nevhazujte baterii do ohně, může dojít k výbuchu.

HANDLEIDING VOOR REMIXD ECHTE DRAADLOZE OORDOPJES



ETPRAUDTWC



Bedankt voor de aankoop van een van de vele hoogwaardige kwaliteitsaccessoires van ReTrak. Fijn dat u even de tijd neemt om deze instructies door te lezen. In deze handleiding wordt uitgelegd hoe u dit product eenvoudig en op de juiste manier kunt gebruiken. Dit draagt bij aan de lange levensduur van de producten van Retrak.

AAN DE SLAG

UW OORTELEFOON OPLADEN

BELANGRIJK: Uw oortelefoons werken op ingebouwde, oplaadbare lithium-polymeeraccu's. Deze accu's zijn bij het verlaten van de fabriek volledig opgeladen. Net als alle accu's kunnen ze echter langzaam leegraken als ze langere tijd niet worden gebruikt. Voor het beste resultaat raden wij u aan om de oortelefoons ongeveer 2 uur aan te sluiten op de oplader tot het ledlampje stopt met knipperen.

1. Sluit de micro USB-connector van de meegeleverde, intrekbare laadkabel aan op de oortelefoon en sluit de andere kant van de kabel aan op een USB-laadstation.



2. Tijdens het opladen knippert het lampje. Als de accu volledig is opgeladen blijft het lampje branden.
3. De oortelefoons moeten nadat ze volledig zijn opgeladen mogelijk opnieuw aan elkaar en aan uw toestel worden gekoppeld.
4. Wanneer de accu's moeten worden opgeladen, geven de oortelefoons de melding "low battery" (Accu bijna leeg).

Instructies voor koppelen met Bluetooth

1. Open het laadetui en haal beide oortelefoons eruit. Beide oortelefoons knipperen blauw en vervolgens blauw en rood. Na 10 seconden zijn ze aan elkaar gekoppeld.
2. Als het goed is knippert nu één oortelefoon blauw en rood. Dit geeft aan dat ze gereed zijn om aan uw telefoon te worden gekoppeld. Open uw Bluetooth-instellingen en verbind uw telefoon met "Remixd TW". Zodra het koppelen is voltooid, hoort u "Pairing Successful" (Koppelen voltooid) en knippert het ledlampje langzaam blauw. U kunt nu naar uw muziek luisteren.
3. Plaats de oortelefoons terug in de etui en sluit de klep om ze uit te zetten. U kunt ze ook uitzetten door de knop op beide oortelefoons gedurende ongeveer 5 seconden in te drukken totdat u "Power off" (Uitzetten) hoort.

Bediening oortelefoons:

Aan-/uitzetten: houd de multifunctionele knop 3 seconden ingedrukt

Afspelen/Pauze: druk één keer op de multifunctionele knop

Opnemen/Ophangen: druk één keer op de multifunctionele knop

Volgende nummer: druk twee keer op de multifunctionele knop

Oproep weigeren: houd de multifunctionele knop 2 seconden ingedrukt tot u "Call Reject" (Oproep weigeren) hoort

GARANTIE

Emerge Technologies, Inc. Beperkte Garantie De volledige informatie over Emerge's garanties staat hieronder vermeld.

EMERGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Emerge") garandeert de oorspronkelijke eindgebruiker van de producten, hieronder aangegeven, dat zijn producten vrij zijn van materiaal- defecten, zoals hier gedefinieerd. Onderworpen aan de voorwaarden en beperkingen, zoals hieronder uiteengezet, zal Emerge, naar eigen goeddunken, een deel van zijn producten die defect zijn door een fout in vakmanschap of materialen, repareren of vervangen. Materiaalfouten worden hierin gedefinieerd als niet-cosmetische defecten in materialen van een product en vakmanschap, die een storing in het product veroorzaken tijdens juist gebruik. Gerepareerde onderdelen of vervangende producten zullen worden verstrekt door Emerge op basis van uitwisseling, en zullen nieuw zijn of functioneel gelijkwaardig aan nieuw. Als Emerge het product niet kan repareren of vervangen, zal Emerge, naar eigen keuze, de huidige waarde van het product op het moment dat de garantieclaim wordt gedaan terugbetalen of crediteren of vervangen door een gelijkwaardig product. Uitzonderingen op Garantie Niettegenstaande enige andere bepaling, is deze beperkte garantie niet van toepassing bij schade aan een product dat het resultaat is van een onjuiste installatie, ongelukken, misbruik, verkeerd gebruik, natuurramp, onvoldoende of overmatige elektrische voeding, abnormale mechanische of omgevingsomstandigheden, of enig onbevoegd demonteren, reparatie of modificatie. Deze beperkte garantie is ook niet van toepassing op een product waarvan de originele identificatie-informatie is gewijzigd, uitgewist of verwijderd, niet is behandeld of op de juiste manier verpakt, is verkocht als tweedehands of strijdig aan de Amerikaanse export regelgeving is doorverkocht. Deze beperkte garantie dekt alleen reparatie, vervanging, terugbetaling of creditering voor producten met gebreken die zijn vervaardigd door Emerge, zoals hierboven vermeld. Emerge is niet aansprakelijk voor, en dekt niet onder garantie, enig verlies van gegevens of enige kosten in verband met het vinden van de bron van de problemen van het systeem of verwijderen, onderhoud of installatie van Emerge producten. Deze garantie geldt niet voor software van derden, aangesloten apparatuur of opgeslagen gegevens. In het geval van een claim, is Emerge's enige verplichting vervanging van de hardware; in geen geval is Emerge aansprakelijk op enigerlei wijze voor schade, inclusief eventuele gederfde winst, gemiste besparingen of andere incidentele of gevolgschade die voortvloeit uit het gebruik van, of onvermogen tot gebruik, zoals product dekking onder garantie, enig verlies van gegevens of eventuele kosten in verband met het bepalen van de bron van de problemen met het systeem of verwijderen, onderhoud of installatie van Emerge producten. Deze garantie geldt niet voor software van derden, aangesloten apparatuur of opgeslagen gegevens. In het geval van een claim, is Emerge's enige verplichting vervanging van de hardware; in geen geval is Emerge aansprakelijk op enigerlei wijze voor schade, inclusief winstderving, gemiste besparingen of andere incidentele of gevolgschade die voortvloeit uit het

gebruik van, of onvermogen tot gebruik, van een dergelijk product.

Duur van de garantie:

De duur van de garantie wordt aangegeven op de verpakking van het product. Bepaalde producten van Emerge hebben van een garantie van één jaar vanaf het moment van aankoop of een "levenslange garantie." De levenslange garantie is voor de repareerbare levensduur van het product, dat is de periode waarin alle componenten van het product beschikbaar zijn.

Reparatie of vervanging van het product:

Als u van mening bent dat uw product voldoet aan de criteria voor vervanging op garantie, kunt u contact opnemen Emerge Technologies op:

877-499-6072

support@myretrak.com

955 Freeport Pkwy, Suite 100 Coppell, Texas 75019

(Wees bereid om een aankoopbewijs te tonen.)

Deze beperkte garantie geldt alleen voor de oorspronkelijke eindgebruiker van het product voor zo lang als de oorspronkelijke eindgebruiker eigenaar is van het product. Deze beperkte garantie is niet overdraagbaar.

DEZE BEPERKTE GARANTIE WORDT GEGEVEN IN PLAATS VAN ALLE ANDERE MET INBEGRIJ VAN DE IMPLICIETE VERKOOPBAARHEID EN GESCHIKTHEID VOOR EEN BEPAALD DOEL EN SLUIT ALLE INCIDENTELE, GEVOLGSCHADE, STRAFRECHTELIJKE, MORELE OF BIJZONDERE SCHADE UIT.

Sommige staten staan geen beperkingen toe op hoe lang een impliciete garantie of de uitsluiting of beperking van incidentele schade of gevolgschade duurt, zodat deze beperkingen wellicht niet voor u gelden. Deze garantie geeft u specifieke wettelijke rechten die kunnen variëren van staat tot staat.

FCC waarschuwing

Dit apparaat voldoet aan Deel 15 van de FCC regels. Het gebruik is onderworpen aan de volgende twee voorwaarden: (1) dit apparaat mag geen schadelijke storing veroorzaken, en (2) dit apparaat moet alle ontvangen storing accepteren, waaronder storing die een ongewenste werking zou kunnen veroorzaken. Eventuele wijzigingen of modificaties van het apparaat zullen het recht van de gebruiker om het apparaat te bedienen ongeldig maken.

Batterij waarschuwing

De batterij moet volgens lokale regels worden verwerkt. Gooi de batterij niet weg door hem in het vuur te gooien, dit kan een explosie veroorzaken.

BENUTZUNGSANLEITUNG FÜR DRAHTLOSE OHRHÖRER REMIXD



ETPRAUDTWC



Danke, dass Sie eines der zahlreichen Spitzen-Accessoires von ReTrak erworben haben. Wir würden es zu schätzen wissen, wenn Sie ein paar Momente erübrigen könnten, um diese Anleitung durchzulesen. Sie erklärt den einfachen und wirksamen Gebrauch dieses Produkts und ermöglicht ihm die hohe Lebensdauer, für die Produkte von ReTrak gefertigt wurden.

ERSTE SCHRITTE**IHRE OHRHÖRER AUFLADEN**

WICHTIG: Ihre Ohrhörer werden mit eingebauten aufladbaren Lithium-Polymerbatterien betrieben. Obwohl diese Batterien voll aufgeladen unser Werk verlassen haben, kann während Phasen des Nichtgebrauchs ein Ladungsverlust auftreten wie bei allen Batterien. Für beste Ergebnisse empfehlen wir, das Ladefach für etwa 2 Stunden zu laden, bis die LED zu blinken aufhört.

1. Benutzen Sie das beiliegende einziehbare Ladekabel und stecken den USB-Stecker in das Fach, dessen anderes Ende in ein USB-Ladegerät ein.



2. Während des Aufladens blinkt das Licht. Ist der Ladevorgang abgeschlossen, leuchtet die LED dauerhaft.
3. Wenn die Ladung völlig erschöpft ist, kann es sein, dass Sie die Ohrhörer nach dem Aufladen erneut miteinander und mit dem Gerät verknüpfen müssen.
4. Die Ohrhörer benachrichtigen Sie mit "Low Battery" (Batterie schwach) darüber, dass sie aufgeladen werden müssen.

Anleitung zum Verknüpfungsprozess unter Bluetooth

1. Öffnen Sie das Ladefach und nehmen die Ohrhörer heraus. Beide beginnen blau zu blinken, danach blau und rot. Nach 10 Sekunden sind sie miteinander verknüpft.
2. Nun sollte nur noch ein Ohrhörer rot und blau blinken. Das weist darauf hin, dass sie bereit sind, mit Ihrem Telefon verknüpft zu werden. Öffnen Sie Ihre Bluetooth-Einstellungen und verbinden Sie mit "Remixd TW". Sobald die Verknüpfung durchgeführt ist, hören Sie "Pairing Successful" (Verknüpfung erfolgreich), und die LED kehrt zum langsamen blauen Blinken zurück. Nun sind Sie bereit zum Hören.
3. Um abzuschalten, legen Sie die Ohrhörer einfach ins Fach zurück und schließen den Deckel. Alternativ können Sie den Knopf an beiden Ohrhörern etwa 5 Sekunden lang drücken, bis Sie "Power Off" (Abgeschaltet) hören.

Betrieb der Ohrhörer:

An- und abschalten: Drücken und halten Sie die Multifunktionstaste 3 Sekunden

Abspielen/Pausieren: Drücken Sie die Multifunktionstaste einmal

Gespräch annehmen/beenden: Drücken Sie die Multifunktionstaste einmal

Nächste Tonspur: Drücken Sie die Multifunktionstaste zweimal

Anruf ablehnen: Drücken und halten Sie die Multifunktionstaste 2 Sekunden, bis Sie "Call Reject" (Anruf abgelehnt) hören

GARANTIE

Nachfolgend ist die vollständige Information der Emerge Technologies, Inc. beschränkten Garantieerklärung bezüglich Emerges' s Garantieleistungen aufgeführt. EMERGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Emerge") garantiert dem ursprünglichen Endbenutzer seiner unten angegebenen Produkte, dass seine Produkte keine Sachmängel, wie nachfolgend definiert, aufweisen. Gemäß den nachstehend aufgeführten Bedingungen und Beschränkungen wird Emerge in seinem Ermessen sämtliche Teile seiner Produkte entweder reparieren oder umtauschen, die nachweislich Sachmängel aufgrund von unangemessener Verarbeitung oder Materialien aufweisen. Sachmängel werden hier als nicht-kosmetische Schäden bei den Produktmaterialien und der Verarbeitung definiert, die bei angemessenem Gebrauch eine Funktionsstörung des Produkts auslösen. Reparierte Teile oder Ersatzprodukte werden von Emerge im Rahmen eines Austauschs bereitgestellt und sie sind entweder neu oder funktional gleichwertig wie der Neuzustand aufgearbeitet. Falls Emerge nicht in der Lage sein sollte, das Produkt zu reparieren oder zu ersetzen, wird Emerge nach seiner Wahl den zum Zeitpunkt des Garantieanspruchs aktuellen Wert des Produkts entweder erstatten, gutschreiben oder gegen ein gleichwertiges Produkt austauschen. Ausnahmen der Garantie. Unbeschadet aller anderen hier enthaltenen Bestimmungen deckt diese beschränkte Garantie keine Schäden an einem Produkt ab, die aus unsachgemäßer Installation, Unfall, Missbrauch, Fehlgebrauch, Naturkatastrophe, unzureichender oder übermäßiger Stromzufuhr, anormalen mechanischen oder Umweltbedingungen oder einer unberechtigten Demontage, Reparatur oder Änderung entstehen. Diese beschränkte Garantie gilt außerdem für kein Produkt, bei dem die ursprüngliche Information zur Identifikation verändert, gelöscht oder entfernt wurde, das nicht richtig abgefertigt oder verpackt wurde, das als gebraucht verkauft oder entgegen der US-amerikanischen Exportbestimmungen weiterverkauft wurde. Diese beschränkte Garantie deckt nur die Reparatur, den Ersatz, die Erstattung oder Gutschrift für Produkte mit Sachmängeln, die von Emerge hergestellt wurden, wie oben angegeben. Emerge haftet nicht und leistet keine Garantie für jeglichen Datenverlust oder für sämtliche Kosten, die mit der Ermittlung der Ursache von Systemproblemen oder mit dem Entfernen, Warten oder Installieren von Produkten von Emerge verbunden sind. Diese Garantie schließt Software, verbundene Geräte oder gespeicherte Daten von Dritten aus. Im Schadensfall ist Emerge einzig zum Austausch von Hardware verpflichtet. Unter keinen Umständen haftet Emerge in irgendeiner Weise für Schäden, einschließlich Gewinnausfälle, ausgebliebene Einsparungen oder andere Neben- oder Folgeschäden, die durch den Gebrauch oder die Nutzungsunfähigkeit dieses Produkts verursacht werden.

Dauer der Garantie:

Die Dauer der Garantie ist auf der Produktverpackung angegeben. Bestimmte Produkte von Emerge weisen entweder eine Garantie von einem Jahr ab dem Kaufdatum oder eine "Lebenslange Garantie" auf. Die lebenslange Garantie gilt während der Nutzungsdauer des Produkts. Das bedeutet, der Zeitraum, während dem sämtliche Produktkomponenten verfügbar sind.

Reparatur oder Umtausch des Produkts:

Wenn Sie glauben, dass Ihr Produkt die Kriterien für einen Garantieumtausch erfüllt, dann kontaktieren Sie bitte Emerge Technologies unter:

877-499-6072

support@myretrak.com

955 Freeport Pkwy, Suite 100 Coppell, Texas 75019

(Bitte halten Sie den Kaufbeleg bereit.)

Diese beschränkte Garantie gilt nur für den ursprünglichen Endbenutzer des Produkts und nur solange der ursprüngliche Endbenutzer das Produkt besitzt. Diese beschränkte Garantie ist nicht übertragbar.

DIESE BESCHRÄNKTE GARANTIE ERSETZT ALLE ANDEREN GARANTIEEN, EINSCHLIESSLICH DER KONKLUDENTEN GEWÄHRLEISTUNG BEZÜGLICH DER HANDELSTAUGLICHKEIT UND EIGNUNG FÜR EINEN BESTIMMTEN ZWECK, UND SIE SCHLIESST SÄMTLICHE ZUFÄLLIGEN, SPEZIELLEN, EXEMPLARISCHEN SCHÄDEN SOWIE STRAF- UND FOLGESCHÄDEN AUS.

Einige Länder erlauben keine Einschränkungen in Bezug auf die Dauer einer konkludenten Gewährleistung oder den Ausschluss oder die Einschränkung von Neben- oder Folgeschäden, sodass diese Einschränkungen möglicherweise nicht für Sie gelten. Durch diese Garantie verfügen Sie über bestimmte gesetzliche Rechte, die von Land zu Land unterschiedlich sein können.

FCC-Warnung

Dieses Gerät entspricht Teil 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen. Der Betrieb unterliegt den folgenden zwei Bedingungen: (1) Dieses Gerät darf keine schädlichen Interferenzen verursachen und (2) dieses Gerät muss alle Störungen aufnehmen können, auch die Störungen, die einen unerwünschten Betrieb zur Folge haben. Alle Änderungen oder Modifizierungen am Gerät führen zum Entzug der Betriebserlaubnis für das Gerät durch den Benutzer.

Batteriewarnung

Die Batterie muss den regionalen Vorschriften entsprechend entsorgt werden. Werfen Sie die Batterie nicht ins Feuer, da Explosionsgefahr besteht.

GUIA DO UTILIZADOR PARA OS AUSCULTADORES SEM FIOS REMIXD



ETPRAUDTWC



Obrigado por comprar um dos muitos acessórios de alta qualidade da Retrak. Agradecemos que nos dispense uns breves instantes para ler estas instruções. Estas explicam a forma fácil e eficaz de utilizar este produto e permitem que este alcance a longa vida útil para a qual os produtos da Retrak são concebidos.

INTRODUÇÃO

CARREGAR OS SEUS AUSCULTADORES

IMPORTANTE: Os seus auscultadores funcionam com pilhas de polímero de lítio recarregáveis e incorporadas. Embora as pilhas estivessem completamente carregadas quando abandonaram a nossa fábrica, pode ocorrer um descarregamento das pilhas durante períodos de não utilização como acontece com todas as pilhas. Para obter melhores resultados, recomendamos que carregue a caixa de carregamento durante aproximadamente 2 horas ou até a luz LED parar de piscar.

1. Utilizando o cabo de carregamento retrátil incluído, ligue o conector USB micro à caixa e a outra ponta ao carregador USB.



2. Durante o carregamento, a luz irá piscar. Após estar totalmente carregada, as luzes permanecerão acesas.
3. Se a carga estiver esgotada, poderá ter de voltar a emparelhar os auscultadores um ao outro e, em seguida, ao seu dispositivo após o carregamento.
4. Os auscultadores irão notificá-lo com "low battery" (bateria fraca) quando for necessário carregar.

Instruções do Emparelhamento Bluetooth

1. Abra a caixa de carregamento e retire ambos os auscultadores. Ambos os auscultadores irão começar a piscar uma luz azul e, em seguida, azul e vermelho. Após 10 segundos, eles estarão emparelhados.
2. Agora, apenas um auscultador deve estar a piscar a azul e vermelho. Isto indica que os auscultadores estão prontos para serem emparelhados com o seu telefone. Abra as configurações de Bluetooth e ligue ao "Remixd TW". Assim que estiverem emparelhados, você vai ouvir "Pairing Successful" (Emparelhamento Bem-sucedido) e a luz LED voltará a piscar a azul lentamente. Você está agora pronto para ouvir.
3. Para desligar, volte a colocar os auscultadores na caixa e feche a tampa. Alternativamente, pode premir o botão em ambos os auscultadores durante cerca de 5 segundos até ouvir "Power Off" (Desligar).

Funcionamento do Auscultador:

Ligar/Desligar: Prima e mantenha premido o botão multifunções ou 3 segundos

Reproduzir/Pausa: Prima o botão multifunções uma vez

Receber/Terminar Chamadas: Prima o botão multifunções uma vez

Nova faixa: Prima o botão multifunções duas vezes

Rejeitar Chamada: Prima e mantenha premido o botão multifunções durante 2 segundos até ouvir "Call Reject" (Rejeitar Chamada)

GARANTIA

A informação completa da Declaração de Garantia Limitada da Emerge Technologies, Inc. relativamente às garantias da Emerge está listada abaixo.

A EMERGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Emerge") garante ao cliente/utilizador final original dos seus produtos especificados abaixo que estes estão livres de Defeitos de Material como aqui definido. Sujeita às condições e limitações apresentadas abaixo, a Emerge irá, a seu critério, reparar ou substituir qualquer peça dos seus produtos que se prove estar defeituosa devido a falhas de fabrico ou materiais. Os Defeitos de Material são aqui definidos como defeitos não-cosméticos nos materiais e fabrico de um produto que causam um mau funcionamento do produto durante a utilização adequada. As peças reparadas ou os produtos de substituição serão fornecidos pela Emerge numa base de troca, e serão novos ou recuperados para serem funcionalmente equivalentes a novos. Se a Emerge não conseguir reparar ou substituir o produto, a Emerge irá, a seu critério, reembolsar ou creditar o valor atual do produto no momento em que a reclamação de garantia for feita ou substituir por um produto equivalente.

Exceções à Garantia

Não obstante qualquer outra disposição aqui contida, esta garantia limitada não cobre qualquer dano num produto que resulte de instalação imprópria, acidente, abuso, uso indevido, desastre natural, fornecimento elétrico insuficiente ou excessivo, condições mecânicas ou ambientais anormais, ou qualquer desmontagem, reparação ou modificação não autorizada. Esta garantia limitada também não se aplica a qualquer produto em que a informação de identificação original tenha sido alterada, apagada ou removida, não tenha sido tratada ou embalada corretamente, tenha sido vendida em segunda mão ou tenha sido revendida contra os regulamentos de exportação dos Estados Unidos. Esta garantia limitada cobre apenas a reparação, substituição, reembolso ou crédito por produtos defeituosos fabricados pela Emerge, como disposto acima. A Emerge não se responsabiliza, e não está coberta pela garantia, qualquer perda de dados ou quaisquer custos associados com a identificação da fonte de problemas do sistema ou com a remoção, manutenção ou instalação de produtos da Emerge. Esta garantia exclui software de terceiros, equipamento conectado ou dados armazenados. Em caso de uma reclamação, a única obrigação da Emerge deverá ser a substituição do hardware; sob nenhuma circunstância a Emerge será responsabilizada de forma alguma por danos, incluindo quaisquer perdas de lucros, perdas de poupanças ou outros danos acidentais ou consequentes que resultem da utilização, ou incapacidade de utilização, de tal produto.

Duração da Garantia:

A duração da garantia está indicada na embalagem do produto. Certos produtos da Emerge especificam uma garantia de um ano a partir do momento da compra ou uma "Garantia Vitalícia". A Garantia Vitalícia dura durante a vida útil do produto, que é o período durante o qual todos os componentes do produto estão disponíveis.

Reparação ou Substituição do Produto:

Se acredita que o seu produto cumpre os critérios para substituição da garantia, por favor entre em contacto com a Emerge Technologies em:

877-499-6072
 support@myretrak.com
 955 Freeport Pkwy, Suite 100, Coppell, TX 75019
 (Por favor, esteja preparado para apresentar
 prova de compra)

Esta garantia limitada aplica-se apenas ao cliente/utilizador final original do produto durante o período em que o produto for propriedade do cliente/utilizador final original. Esta garantia limitada não é transferível.

ESTA GARANTIA LIMITADA É DADA EM LUGAR DE TODAS AS OUTRAS INCLUINDO A GARANTIA IMPLÍCITA DE COMERCIALIZAÇÃO E ADEQUAÇÃO A UMA FINALIDADE ESPECÍFICA E EXCLUI TODOS OS DANOS ACIDENTAIS, CONSEQUENCIAIS, PUNITIVOS, EXEMPLARES OU ESPECIAIS.

Alguns estados não permitem limitações quanto à duração de uma garantia implícita ou à exclusão ou limitação de danos acidentais ou consequenciais, portanto estas limitações podem não se aplicar a si. Esta garantia dá-lhe direitos legais específicos que podem variar de estado para estado.

Aviso FCC

Este dispositivo está em conformidade com a Secção 15 das Normas FCC. O funcionamento está sujeito às duas condições seguintes: (1) este dispositivo não pode causar interferência danosa, e (2) este dispositivo deve aceitar qualquer interferência recebida, incluindo uma interferência que possa causar um funcionamento não desejado. Quaisquer alterações ou modificações ao dispositivo anularão a autoridade do utilizador para funcionar com o mesmo.

Aviso de Bateria:

A bateria deve ser eliminada de acordo com os regulamentos locais. Não elimine a bateria no fogo, pois isso pode provocar uma explosão.

